The following grants were approved at the November 19, 2019 meeting.

$200
$200
$250
$100
$125
$250
$100
$250
$250
$250
$125
$250
$300
$100
$300
$100
$500
$300
$150
$350
$200
$350

Bolton Cultural Council Minutes
Grant Decisions 2019

November 14, 2019

Nashoba First

Seven Bridges

Tommy Rull

Sounds of Stow

Worcester Chamber Music
River’s Edge

Fitchburg Art Museum
Bolton/Harvard Open Studios
Ed the Wizard

Nashoba Valley Concert Band
Concord Band

Davis Bates

Nashoba Friends of Drama
Virginia Thurston Healing Garden
Friends of the Bolton Seniors
Indian Hill Music Center
Bolton Parks and Rec

Audio Journal

Polus Center

New R Theatre Company
Symphony Pro Musica
Nashoba Friends of Music

The following applicants did not receive grants in this cycle:

Nashoba After Prom
Francis Hart

John Root

Rosie Latto
Discovery Museums
Sudbury Savoyards
Jay Mankita

N



