Bolton Cultural Council Minutes Grant Decisions 2019

November 14, 2019

The following grants were approved at the November 19, 2019 meeting.

0000	Machaba Cirot
\$200	
\$200	Seven Bridges
\$250	Tommy Rull
\$100	Sounds of Stow
\$125	Worcester Chamber Music
\$250	River's Edge
\$100	Fitchburg Art Museum
\$250	Bolton/Harvard Open Studios
\$250	Ed the Wizard
\$250	Nashoba Valley Concert Band
\$125	Concord Band
\$250	Davis Bates
\$300	Nashoba Friends of Drama
\$100	Virginia Thurston Healing Garden
\$300	Friends of the Bolton Seniors
\$100	Indian Hill Music Center
\$500	Bolton Parks and Rec
\$300	Audio Journal
\$150	Polus Center
\$350	New R Theatre Company
\$200	Symphony Pro Musica

\$350 Nashoba Friends of Music

The following applicants did not receive grants in this cycle:

Nashoba After Prom Francis Hart John Root Rosie Latto Discovery Museums Sudbury Savoyards Jay Mankita